COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
QUICKEN LOANS INC VS. JESSICA WEBSTER
NO. 116-2019 ED NO. 785-2019 JD
DATE/TIME OF SALE: JANUARY 29,2020 AT 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 249650

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s US43

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIRMKT  §

MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO /F’URCHASE $ 23 %1; LIB
/ v |
PURCHASER(S):____ . / T f 15 r&jﬁf“’\ , (‘1
ADDRESS: .~
I3
NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: s 034,43
LESS DEPOSIT: g )30
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 99#Y3




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D, Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
|— Plaintiff Defendant _[
L QUICKEN LOANS INC VS, JESSICA WEBSTER
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, January 29, 2020
gﬁ;?@&?ﬁ%&i&sﬁﬁ%ﬂma LLC Wit of Execution No. : 2019CV785
115 WEST AVENUE Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

JENKINTOWN, PA 19046

l.ocation of the real estate:

Sheriff Costs

2951 STATE ROUTE 42, MILLVILLE, PA 17846

Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $30.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,465.25
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services © $100.00
Transfer Tax Form © $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $150.00
Service Mileage $18.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $5.00
Notary Fee $10.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $110.00

Total Sheriff Costs $2,223.75

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees $72.75

Total Distribution Costs $72.75

Grand Total: $2,296.50

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17813, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

{¢) CountySuite Sheriff, Telagsoft. Inc.



COLUMBIA COUNTY REGISTER AND RECORDER

RECEIPT
Inv Number: 236139 Invoice Date: 02/19/2020 11:07:06 AM RECEIPT Reg/Drw ID: 0102
Customer: Last Change: Receipt By: WALK-IN By: BSL
SHERIFF
Chg # Charge / Payment/ Fee Description Amount Inst#/ Inst Date Municipality
1 DEED $72.75 202001342 GREENWOQD
Grantor - WEBSTER, JESSICA L 02/19/20 11:07:12 AM  TOWNSHIP
Grantee - QUICKEN LOANS INC
Consideration - $2,342.43
Tax Basis - $0.00
Return Via - MAIL
Fees Summary.
STATE WRIT TAX $0.50
JCS/ACCESS TO JUSTICE $40.25
AFFORDABLE HOUSING $13.50
RECORDING FEES - RECORDER $13.50
RECORDER IMPROVEMENT FUND $3.00
COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND $2.00
Inst Info: SHERIFF'S DEED
TOTAL CHARGES $72.75
PAYMENTS
CHECK: 8786 - SHERIFF 372.75
TOTAL PAYMENTS $72.75
AMOUNT DUE $72.75
PAYMENT ON INVOICE ($72.75)
BALANCE DUE ON INVOICE $0.00

Date: Feb 19, 2020 11:08:45 AM Page

1



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF CUMBERLAND COUNTY

Ronny R Anderson
Sheriff

Jody S Smith
Chief Deputy

Richard W Stewart
Solicitor

ick Inc.
Qun\f&en Loans Inc Case Number

Jessica Webster 2019CV785

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/01/2019 Ronny R Anderson, Sheriff, being duly sworn according to law, states he made diligent search and inquiry
for the within named Defendant to wit: Jessica Webster, but was unable to locate the Defendant in his
bailiwick. The Sheriff therefore returns the within requested Complaint & Notice as "Not Found” at 22 S.
Prince Street Apt 4, Shippensburg Borough, Shippensburg, PA 17257. Current resident is Jessica Lynn
Pursel. She does not know the defendant.

SHERIFF COST: $49.25 SO ANS

/ A —
October 04, 2019 RONNY-R/ANDERSON, SHERIFF T~

NOTARIZL €281
CLAUDM_A A, BREWBAKER, KOT Y FUBLIC
Garlisle Boro, Cumberland Counly

My Commission Expires April 4, 2021

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this .
r H day of DOJ“O/@ ﬂ/ \ /;2@ Lq ﬂ) / ﬁWBﬂUJ/[QQ_//

(c) CountySuite Sheriff, Teleosoft, Inc.



SHERIFF’'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

QUICKEN LOANS INC
VS,
WEBSTER, JESSICA

Case Number
2019CV785

Service Details:

Category: C|wlAction -Not|ceto Defend

Manmer Deput|ze

Notes:

Serve To:

Name:  JESSICAWEBSTER
Primary 22 S.PRINCE STREET |

Address: APT #4
‘SHIPPENSBURG, PA 17257
Phone: DoE:

Alternate So ST ARSI TS
Address: MWMHEVICTE PATTS46~

Phone:

Attorney / Originator: -

Name:  RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATESLLC

Service Attempts:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zo:\ne: : PW”’ 2z -

Expires: 10/04/2019 Warrant:

Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Time:

Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

‘Notes / Special Instractions: ~ = -

Now, September 04, 2019 |, Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania do hereby deputize the Sheriff of Cumbertand County
to execute service of the documents herewith and make return thereof according to law.

Return To:
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

6L0Z/F0/01 :dX3T iTL) Vd ‘DUNGSNIdIHS ‘¥ LAV ‘LITHLS TJONRIL 'S 22

vOISSAr *HILSHIM

S8LA06102



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Shenff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

QUICKEN LOANS INC

V8.

Case Number

WEBSTER, JESSICA 2019CV785

‘Service Defails:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale -SaleNotice ~  zoner 1l

Manmer: <Nt Spec|f|ed> . ‘ s R Expires: Warrant:

Notes:

“Serve To:

Name:;

Prinfary 249HOLLOWROAD
Address: 'CATAWISSA, PA 17820

Alternate
Address: -

‘Attorney / Originator:

Name:

Servicé Atteripts:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy: : , }

Service Attempt Notes;:

1.

Phone;

'SALE DATE & TIME: 01/29/2020 AT 9:00AM
[PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Served: Personally -

Adult In Charge - Posted - Other
% At S U

; Charge: . ... .. . CC/SO .

Relation: M

oowe Cliglpy  Tme )0

JESSICAWEBSTER ™\ =

Deputy: ’ l  Mileage:

RICHARD SQURE 8 ASSOCIATES LG Phoner

3149

i

L,}Q

SN ESTAR

02821 Vd 'YSSIMVY.LYD ‘Av0od MOTTOH 6¥2

volISsar ‘YILs8IM
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RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
www.squirelaw.com
Richard M. Sguire * Please reply to:
Sy ewedman One Jenkintown Station 1415 Route 70 East [X] Jenkintown
handra M. Arkema i i Ch Hill
Paul S. Huatington 115 West Avenue, Suite 104 Suite 600 [ Cherry
:ill:g :g::::zg :‘n’ :;‘JD Jenkintown, PA 19046 Cherry Hill, NJ 08034
Tel.: (215) 886-8790 Fax: (215) 886-3791 (609) 246-2418

January 31, 2020

Columbia Sheriff's Office
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  Quicken Loans Inc. v. Jessica L. Webster a/k/a Jessica Lynn Webster a/k/a Jessica Lynn
Pursel

Columbia County Docket No. 2019-CV-785

Premises: 2951 STATE ROUTE 42, MILIVILLE, PA 17846

Dear Sir or Madam:

The above property was sold to the plaintiff at Sheriff Sale on 01/29/2020. Kindly issue Deed Poll or
Sherift’s Deed to the above property to “Quicken Loans Inc.” The address of the grantee should be
listed as 1050 Woodward Avenue, Detroit, M1 48226.

Enclosed please find Realty Transfer Statement of value in duplicate, along with copies of the recorded
mortgage and any applicable assignments.

Tax bills should now be sent to 1050 Woodward Avenue, Detroit, MI 48226.

Please contact our office should you have any questions or need for further information or
documentation with regard to this matter.

Kindest Regards,

Katrina Bakal
Paralegal
Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC

Enclosures

00677-1/KB



pennsylvania

LEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

—
REV-183

BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES

PO BOX 280603

15830015105

(EX} MOD 04-19 (F1)

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

RECORDER’S USE ONLY

Siale Tax Paid:

Book: Page:

lastrument Number:

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603 COMPLETE EACH SECTION Date Recorded:
TRANSFER DATA
Date of Acceptance of Document
Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Telephona Number Grantee(s)/Lessee(s) Telephone Number
Columbia County Sheriff (570) 389-5622 Quicken Loans Inc.
Mailing Address Mailing Address
35 West Main Street 1050 Woodward Avenue
City State | ZIP Code City State |ZIP Code
Bloomsburg PA | 17815 Detroit Ml | 482286
ST ReAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
2951 State Road 42 Millville
County School District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Millville Area 17 02B02500000
SECTION ill VALUATION DATA ]
Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? D YES P NO
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
2,342.43 + 0.00 =2,34243
4. County Assessed Vaiue 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Computed Value
15,047.00 x 4.41 = 66,357.27

SECTION IV EXEMPTION DATA -

Refer to instructions for exemption status.

]

ta. Amount of Exemption Claimed

$ 66,357.27

1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate

100 9%

1c. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed

100

%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.

O Will or intestate succession.

000@ 0000

(Name of Decedent)

Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement and afl amendments,)
Transfer from a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement and all amendments.)
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete capy of agency/straw party agreement.}

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
(If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor o a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of morigage and note/assignment.)
Corredlive or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division, (Attach capy of articles.)
Other (Provide a detailed explanation of exemption claimed. If mgre space is needed attach additional sheets.}

{Estate File Number)

SECTION V CORRESPONDENT INFORMATION - All inquiries may be directad to the following person:

-

Name

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC

Telephone Number

{215) 886-8790

Mailing Address
115 West Avenue, Suite 104

City
Jenkintown

State
PA

ZIP Code
19046

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have examined this statement, inctudlng accompanylng Information, and to the best of my knowledge and bellef, it Is true, corract and complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Respansible Party %77 = () A [j
v tak)

Date

01/31/2020

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL 7O RECORD THE DEED.

L

‘O 000 0 0 )0 T O

L830U1L9105

PAGE 1

1830019105

1



I pennsylvania 18300L9105 RECORDER'S USE ONLY
CEPARTMENT OF REVERLE (EX) MOD 0419 (F}) State Tax Paid:

REV-183 =

REALTY TRANSFER TAX

BUREAL) OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES ent Number:

PO BOX 280603 STATEMENT OF VALUE eument umb

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603 COMPLETE EACH SECTION Date Recorded:

TRANSFER DATA |
Date of Agceptance of Document
Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Telephone Number Grantea(s)/Lessee(s) Telephone Number
Columbia County Sheriff (570) 389-5622 Quicken Loans Inc.
Mailing Address Mailing Address
35 West Main Street 1050 Woodward Avenue
City State | ZIP Code City State | ZIP Code
Bloomsburg PA | 17815 Detroit Ml | 48226
SECTION Il REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough
2951 State Road 42 Millville
County School District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Millville Area 17 02802500000

Was fransaction part of an assignment or relocation? < YES @@ NO

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
2,342.43 + 0.00 = 2,342.43
4. County Assessed Value 5. Comman Level Ratio Factor 6. Computed Value
15,047.00 x 4.41 = 66,357.27
MXEMPTION DATA - Refer to Instructions for exemption status.
1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate | 1¢. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
$§ 66,357.27 100 9 100 9,

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
O Will or intestate succassion.

(Name of Decedent} (Estate File Number)
Transfer to a trust. (Attach complste copy of trust agreement and all amendments.)
Transfer from a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement and all amendments.)
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation ar in lieu of condemnation.
{If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment.)
Carrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division, (Attach copy of articles.)

Other (Provide a detailed explanation of exemption claimed. If more space is needed attach additional sheets.)

000@ 0000

SECTION V CORRESPONDENT INFORMATION - All inquities may be directed to the following person:
Name Telephone Number
Richard M. Squire & Assaciates, LLC (215) 886-87390

Mailing Address City State | ZIP Code
115 West Avenue, Suite 104 Jenkintown PA | 19046

Under penaities of law, | declare that | have examined this statemant,lncu}d{n accempanying information, and to the htj’st af myﬁnnwledge and belleF, It s true, correct and complets.

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party - T Date
L T4 U700, 01/31/2020

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTAGH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED,

1430019105 1430019105

L T OO0 A D O ]

PAGE 1



Wednesday, January 22, 2020

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

James T Micklow being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of
general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been
published daily, continuously in said , Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice,
published on dates listed below, and that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the
owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor
Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations
in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

SERFES SAE
Bt Wt e Ad Text: JESSICA WEBSTER SALE
sttt Co i ot G o e Date(s) Published:  1/8/2020, 1/15/2020, 1/22/2020

drectict | wil expose the foll descrbed property ot public sole st the Cdyrmbin
CWCmrﬂlmumﬁaTmm‘;ghm County of Cdumbia Commanwadthol
Pemnmbeniaon

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 29, 2020 AT 300 OCLOCK AM,

Al parfesn further notiedth hadds of

mﬁlhmﬁmhshﬁlﬂﬁmnnllhrﬂunhmISO}dmlﬂulhn

datio of the ek of sy proporty 20k hereundher, and distribartion of the procsodswil

b.nwdlhmdmuwdhfnlchu&hmnqdlpinudﬁhgmlm g
axceplions are filed with tha Shoriffs Office prior thareto, .

; { B
B M e s e o o
BERNIING ot i sk slong sidu of tha xmte Rasd leadng hryugh sard vilaga et Sworn and subscribed tosbefore me
Inenflandm%ormhufﬂnﬁmwmm:ﬂml;d:?;mz A 13 0
:cﬂm:ulda.mﬁlmaanmEnaSu.rﬁ::;m'hdrmm 12 this day of q/’ L/xxr >/ 20 éL .

Tootaltng so'd meeto o rpn post tims now or ommedy of sed Clara Re b, THENCE
Emusudﬁnm m Eastarky deection 40 feet, more or less, 10 tha Aace of

gommmmqumrmwn AT Mo of loss. .
BEGNNNﬂmapunmemlrlwlmwur{u-rmiydWLnnlelaman?nWm
aryLine of tha Stata Highway, thaWestery ling of said Stots Highway in 2 {os

thdemhnTHENlDEb{ Torids, now or famrary of Wiliasn Fowler

inaWostarty directiors 131 freLmora o lasa, to 2 pazt near the comr of abem THENCE H

by 10 sara i n Scuthery ircrion 48 feut 1 ckachone pole, THENCE b an Engtary {(Nota ublic)
dracton slong lmdanow o brmady of QaraEvas 72 Toet to ncornar of otirer lands now

ar formurly of Wiliom Fowler, THENCE bylina otlands now ar formarly e IWiliernFovwler

N o b memar oty 5t 0 s it thnace o BEGANGE: COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAMIA
Comein kv o 2051 St Rt 2 Ml PA 17595 NOTARIAL SEAL

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2061 STATE ROUTE AZ MILLVRLE PA, 17846 ' ALBERT LEE JENSEN, Notary Public

UR/ TAX PARCEL NUNBER: 1702602500 Scott Township, Columbia County
Seizod adtekani jertabesold sth A JEESICAWEBSTER ln My Commission Expires April 21, 2020
suit of AUNCKEN LOANS INC.

TEH\AE:EF&‘S%E MNIMUM PlAYME\ITSﬂME{lF SALE Tha groster of B0 [10%)
peroatof o bd o or o3t (epaning bid ot sole). Mnimum peyment i bhmdln
:d\minddmd; ershior’s chick at ima of sda REMAINING BALANCE OF

e e e ot oo R R lff?%"‘r'ﬁ And now, , 20 1

e o L] - . . .
T RMSMAY ST RO PO oL RN O e S B hereby certify that the advertising and publication charges
G ting to $ for publishing the foregoi
ﬂm.%rilnwr::aweuharuﬂ:hd;wlﬂmhdm:?;:umnmmﬁnlm- am(‘)un lng Q - 3 p 8 g R , g g
o o e o ot st sh s b o v notice and the fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.

consdared forfedted, but wil ba zppied against any desroges recovarble, Tha defautt:
ing bidkler wil beresponsitle for ey ettamay fooa\rumedby\thmcmrwum
whwmnmmnhhddrmmdlﬁ-hdduufud iakia for damages. Hpro:

coacs am pavalia 10 tha Plntil the mrotoads check will be payetds to AlantH, mllﬂ
ﬁdewrblCmnwﬂﬂHﬂ;GmeWMmmﬂmCu othurwise spned

by tn authorized reresentation of tha plant
TIRAOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN, Sherilf
COLUMERA COUNTY. Pannsyhmio
Attormey for tha P
HCHARD SQUIEEASDUATESLLC
ENONTOMN, PA,

1043
1180485



RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
Richard M. Squire * Montgomery County Office
M. Troy Freedman . . New Jersey:
Chandra M. Arkema One Jenkintown Station 1415 Route 70 East
f’”:]‘ 11:“::;8_‘1‘; 115 West Avenue, Suite 104 Suite 600
~ Also Admitted in NJ Jenkintown, PA 19046 Cherry Hill, NJ 08034

Tel.: (215) 886-8790  Fax: (215) 886-8791 (609) 246-2418

WWW,squirelaw.com

February 4, 2020

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Quicken Loans, Inc. V. Jessica Webster
Docket 2019-CV-785
2951 State Route 42, Millville, PA 17846

Dear Sir or Madam,

Thank you for your recent telephone call that the amount of $45.93 is due to their office
in payment of the sheriff’s poundage:

Property sold for costs $2,342.43
Less Amount shown on Cost Sheet $2.296.50
Difference $ 4593

Enclosed is our Check No. 23295 in the amount of $45.93.

Very truly yours,

Patricia Miller
Paralegal



85

SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET )“7
VS.
NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /50,60
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 36,00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /£.00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 5,00
NOTARY TOTAL ***********Eﬁ%}m g ggSJS"O
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ JHES) 25
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $100.00 _
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 72,75
TOTAL EEE L EEL EEEEEEELE LR E] $ ga' \75

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§

SCHOOL DIST. 20§

DELINQUENT 20 $_$,60

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER 20§ _o—
TOTAL sk koo skooke ke sk sk sk ke ok sk e sk e ke skeske s $ -.__C)"/
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /10,00
MISC. $
5

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s 9296, S0



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Case Number

QUICKEN LOANS INC
2019CV785

vs.
JESSICA WEBSTER

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

12/02/2019 02:22 PM - DEPUTY JESSICA SURKIN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON

THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 2851 STATE ROUTE 42, M]LLV[LLE PA 17846,

JES CA SURKIN, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

December 02, 2019 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN, NOTARY PUBLIC
TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG. COLUMBIA COUNTY
LT MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 4,2020°

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

2ND day of DECEMBER : 2018 Jg,m}, QG/M K&/NMD

Attornsy; RICHARDISQUIRE 8 ASSOCIATES LL.C/ONEE TN M__15,W53TA VENL(/E JENKINTOWN, £,

) CounlySuLte ¥




Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,

Chief Deputy

QUICKEN LOANS INC

Case Numbher

Vs,
WEBSTER, JESSICA 2019CV785
SERVICE COVER SHEET
Service Details: . "
Category: _Réai_ Estate Sale - Postlﬁg- Sale g Zone:
Manner: < th"specified > " '_ A o Expires: Warrant:
Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 01/29/2020 AT 9:00 AM
'SHERIFF'S SALE BILL
Serve To: ‘ Final Service: .
Name; (POSTI\NG) Served:  Personally - Adult In Charg er
Primary 2951 STATE ROUTE 42 Adultln - :
Address: MILLVILLE, PA 17846 Charge: .
Phone: DOB: Relation: :
Alternate Date: 5. Time: (7/ i
Address: }2 (= ‘ﬁ / 2“?/
Phone: Deputy: g ' Mileage: '
.Attorney / Originator:
Name:  RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC Phone:
Service Attempts:
Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:
Service Attempt Notes:
1
2
3
4,
5
6

(DNILSOJ)

8.l Vd ‘ITTHATIIN ‘ZF LNOY TLVLS 1562 G8.AD610Z

NOILv¥IdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Case Number

2019CV785

QUICKEN LOANS ING
VS,
JESSICA WEBSTER

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/15/2019  04:10 PM - SERVED THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S
RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING
THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: JESSICA WEBSTER AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE, P.O. BOX 380, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

-
TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

QOctober 16, 2018

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN, NOTARY PUBLIC
TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG, CCLUMBIA COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES QCT. 4, 2020

“”i\iéfAé?mm'

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this . .
16TH day of OCTOBER . 2019 ,jaqu QM mwﬁwb

M,' ; b

(6 CounlySulte Shardt, Telensaft, Ing,




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE

{570} 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300
FAX (570) 389-5625

Press Enterprise
2700 Lackawanna Ave

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

pate: |O-T- 2019
Re: Sheriff's Sale Advertising Dates
Quicken Loans Tne. Vs Tessica L. Websier
caseNo: 'l ED2019 | and CaseNo. 183  cv20i9
Dear Sir / Madam:

Please advertise the enclosed SHERIFF SALE on following dates:

1%t Week :jan. 8% ZO 20
2" Week sz . ,5#‘ Z_DZD
3% week Jan - A 2020

SALE DATE: J}Z‘;’)Ud-ﬂ/// 2 9 2020

Feel free to contact Sarah Klingaman or Sheriff Charmnberlain if you have any questions. Thank you



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2019CV785

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on;

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 29, 2020
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN tracts of land situate in Greenwood Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

Tract Na. | :

BEGINNING at an iron stake along side of the state Road leading through said village at line of land now or formerly of Clara
Robbins; THENCE North along said road 42 feet to an iron stake; THENCE in a Westerly direction 40 feet, more or less, to an iron
stake at the tail of the race leading from the grist mill, THENCE in a Southwesterly direction 42 feet along said race to an iron past
at line now or formerly of said Clara Robbins; THENCE along said line in an Easterly direction 40 feet, more or less, to the place of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1,120 square feet, be the same, more or less.

Tract No. 2:

BEGINNING at a point in other lands now or formerly of William Fowler and In the Westerly Line of the State Highway; THENCE by
the Westerly line of said State Highway in a Northerly direction 20 feet; THENCE by other lands now or formerly of William Fowler
in a Westerly direction 131 feet, more or less, to a post near the corner of a barn, THENCE by the same in a Southerly direction 46
feet to a telephone pole; THENCE in an Easterly direction along lands now or formerly of Clara Eves 72 feet to a corner of other
lands now or formerly of William Fowler; THENCE by line of lands now or formerly of William Fowler in a Northerly direction 42 feet;
THENCE by the same in an Easterly direction 40 feet to a point, the place of BEGINNING.

Parcel# 1702B02500

Commoenly Known As: 2951 State Route 42, Millville, PA 17846

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2951 STATE ROUTE 42, MILLVILLE, PA 178468
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 1702B02500

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of JESSICA WEBSTER in suit of QUICKEN LOANS INC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agtainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
JENKINTOWN, PA . COLUMEBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff
By: Richard M. Squire, Esquire

M. Troy Freedman, Esquire

Sarah K. McCaffery, Esquire

Chandra M. Arkema, Esquire

ID. Nos. 04267 / 85165 /311728 / 203437
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790
Fax: 215-886-8791 . R
Quicken Loans Inc. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PLAINTIFF
\2 DOCKET NO. 2019-CV-785

Jessica L. Webster aka Jessica Lynn Webster a/k/a CIVIL ACTION

Jessica Lynn Pursel;
DEFENDANT(S). MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, hereby depose and say that I am one of the
attorneys for Plaintiff in the above matter and that the last known addresses for the Defendant(s) herein
are as follows:

Defendant(s):

Jessica L. Webster
249 Hollow Road
Catawissa, PA 17820

Date: October 1, 2019 Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC

By: MM&@MM\#
Richard M. Squire, Esq. (PA LD."# 04267)

M. Troy Freedman, Esq. (PALD. # 85165)
Sarah K. McCaffery, Esq. (PALD. # 311728)
Q Chandra M. Arkema, Esq. (PALD. # 203437)



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff
By: Richard M. Squire, Esquire

M. Troy Freedman, Esquire

Sarah K, McCaffery, Esquire

Chandra M. Arkema, Esquire

ID. Nos. 04267 / 85165 / 311728 / 203437
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790
Fax: 215-886-8791 S
Quicken Loans Inc. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PLAINTIFF
v. DOCKET NO. 2019-CV-785

Jessica L. Webster aka Jessica Lynn Webster a/k/a CIVIL ACTION

Jessica Lynn Pursel;
DEFENDANT(S). MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned, hereby verifies that he is one of the attorneys for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the Defendant is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act of Congress of 2003, as amended; and

(b) that Defendant(s) is/are over 18 years of age.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Date: October 1, 2019 Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC

By:

___ Richard M. Squire, Esq. (PALD. # 04267)

M. Troy Freedman, Esq. (PALD. # 85165)
Sarah K. McCaffery, Esq. (PALD. # 311728)

j Chandra M. Arkema, Esq. (PALD. # 203437)



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LL.C Attorneys for Plaintiff
By: Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
Sarah K. McCaffery, Esquire
Chandra M. Arkema, Esquire
ID. Nos. 04267 / 85165 / 311728 / 203437
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790
Fax: 215-886-8791 o
Quicken Loans Inc. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PLAINTIFF
v. DOCKET NO. 2019-CV-785
ALV - ED -]l
Jessica L. Webster aka Jessica Lynn Webster a/k/a CIVIL ACTION
Jessica Lynn Pursel;
DEFENDANT(S). MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned, hereby verifies that (s)he is an attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned matter,
and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

(X) AnFHA Mortgage

( ) Non-owner occupied

( ) Vacant

() Act 91 Procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Date: October 1, 2019 Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC

By:

____Richard M, Squire, Esq. (PA LD. # 04267)

M. Troy Freedman, Esq. (PALD. # 85165)
Sarah K. McCaftery, Esq. (PALD. # 311728)

"/ Chandra M. Arkema, Esq. (PA LD. # 203437)



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff
By: Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
Sarah K. McCaffery, Esquire
Chandra M. Arkema, Esquire
ID. Nos. 04267 / 85165 /311728 / 203437
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790
Quicken Loans Inc. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PLAINTIFF
. DOCKET NO. 2019-CV-785

Jessica L. Webster Jessica Lynn Webster a/k/a CIVIL ACTION

Jessica Lynn Pursel;
DEFENDANT(S). MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WAIVER OF WATCHMEN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession. After notifying such person of such levy or attachment,
without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or
removal of any such property before sheriff’s sale thereof: And the sheriff is hereby released from all liability to
protect the property described in the above execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

Date: October 1, 2019 Richard M. Squire & Associates, LL.C

By:
__ Richard M. Squire, Esq. (PALD. # 04267)
M. Troy Freedman, Esq. (PALD. # 85165)
Sarah K. McCaffery, Esq. (PALD. # 311728)
1/ Chandra M. Arkema, Esq. (PA LD. # 203437)



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN tracts of land situate in Greenwood Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

Tract No. I:

BEGINNING at an iron stake along side of the state Road leading through said village at line of land now or
formerly of Clara Robbins; THENCE North along said road 42 feet to an iron stake; THENCE in a Westerly
direction 40 feet, more or less, to an iron stake at the tail of the race leading from the grist mill; THENCE in a
Southwesterly direction 42 feet along said race to an iron post at ling now or formerly of said Clara Robbins;
THENCE along said line in an Easterly direction 40 feet, more or less, to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1,120 square feet, be the same, more or less.

Tract No. 2:

BEGINNING at a point in other lands now or formerly of William Fowler and In the Westerly Line of the State
Highway; THENCE by the Westerly line of said State Highway in a Northerly direction 20 fect; THENCE by
other lands now or formerly of William Fowler in a Westerly direction 131 feet, more or less, to a post near the
corner of a barn; THENCE by the same in a Southerly direction 46 feet to a telephone pole; THENCE in an
Easterly direction along lands now or formerly of Clara Eves 72 feet to a corner of other lands now or formerly
of William Fowler; THENCE by line of lands now or formerly of William Fowler in a Northerly direction 42
feet; THENCE by the same in an Easterly direction 40 feet to a point, the place of BEGINNING.

Parcel# 1702B02500

Commonly Known As; 2951 State Route 42, Millville, PA 17846

BEING the same premises which Violet E. Dressler by Deed dated on December 29, 2017 and Recorded in the
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds office on December 29, 2017 under Instrument #: 201710279 granted and
conveyed unto Jessica L. Webster.



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

QUICKEN LOANS INC

Case Number
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WEBSTER, JESSICA 2019CV785
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

QUICKEN LOANS INC —

WEBSTER, JESSICA 2019CV785

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Service Detaifs;

INVdND20

Manner: | Expires: {  Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 01/29/2020 AT 9:00AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

ServeTo: . . 00T iFinglServicer . -
Name: OCGUPANT “' - Served: Personally - Adult In Charge Other
Primary 2951STATEROUTE42 B Adaieqn T Lo
Address: MILLVILLE, PA 17846 { Charge:

Phone: DOB: ' : Relation: :

st o - [DIQIIG[ e || 2

Phone: ; Deputy: é % Mileage:

Aftomney /Originator: -0 o e s
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

QUICKEN LOANS INC
VS,
WEBSTER, JESSICA

Case Number
2019CV785

.Service Betaﬂs

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Nouce e e 2 s D

Manner:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Expires:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 01/29/2020 AT 9:00AM
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Serve To: , :
Name: fColumbla County Tax Offlce -
Primary PO Box 380 o
Address: ‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phone: 570-389-5649  DOB:

H H
H 1 H F

Alternate
Address:
Phone: e

-Attorney /' Originator:

Name: RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC

‘Service Attempts:

Lo

P ?.D&bbl'ﬁ Bv
Relation: UJU‘ \{__ -
Date: ;,()“Mw " fime:

Deputy: % Mileage:
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PRESS ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave Account
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Classifieds: (570) 784-6151 Name:
Fax: (570) 784-6152 Address: PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Proof of Ad 10/07/19 Telephone: (570) 389-5622
Ad ID: 1180485 i
Description: JESSICA WEBSTER SALE Total Ad Co:%t $1,465.25
Run Dates: 01/08/20 to 01/22/20 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2
Agate Lines: 225 Publication Start Stop Inseris Cost
Blind Box: Press Enterprise  01/08/2001/22/20 3 $1,465.25
SHERIFFSSALE
By Virtue of a Wit of Execution (Mottgage Forediosure)
No. 2019CV785

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me
directed, 1 will expose tha follawing descrbed property at public sale at the Columbia
County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomshurg, County of Columbia, Commornwealth of
Pennsylvania one

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 29, 2320 AT 3:00 O'CLOCK AM.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a preposed schedule of
distribution will be on fita in the SherifPs Office nolater than thirty [30) days after the
data of the sale of any property sold hereunder. and distribution of the proceeds will
be made in accordance with tha schadule ton (10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriffs Office prior thereto,

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIM tracts of land situate in Gresswood Terwnship, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and descrbed as follows, tewwit:

Tract Ne. |

BEGINNING at an tron stake along side of the state Road leading through said villags at
line of tand i or formedy of Clara Robbing; THENCE North along said road 42 feet 1o
an iron stakes THENCE in a Westerly direction AO feet. more o less. to an iron stake at
the tail of the race leading from the grist mil, THENCE in a Southwesterly direction 42
feet along said race to aniron post at line now of formetly of said Clara Robbins; THENCE
along said line in an Easterly diraction 40 feet, more or Jess. to the place of

BEGINNING

CONTAINING 1.120 square feet. be the same, more orfess.

Tract No. 2

BEGINNING a1 a pointin other lands now or femerly of William Fowder and In the West-
erly Line of the State Highway: THENCE by the Westerly fne of said State Highway in a
Nerthery direction 20 feet; THENCE by other lands now or formerly of William Fowler
in aWesterly direction 137 feet, more or less, to apost near the comer of a bam; THENCE
oy the same in a Southerly direction 46 feet to a telephane pols; THENCE in 2n Eastery
direction along lands now or formerly of Clara Eves 72 feetto a comer of ather lands now
ar formerhy of William Fowder. THENCE by line of Tands now of formetly of Willam Fowder
in a Northerly direction 42 feat,

THENCE by the same in an Eastery direction 40 feet o a point. the place of BEGINNING,
Parcel® 17026802500

Comimonly Known As: 2951 State Route 42, Millille, PA 17846

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2851 STATE RQUTE 42, MILLVILLE, PA 17846
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMEER: 1702B0250G

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of JESSICA WEBSTER in
suit of QUICKEN LOANS INC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%}
percent of the bid price or costs {opening bid at sale}. Minimum paymert is to be paid in
cash, cettfied check of cashisr's check at time of sale, REMAINING BALANCE CF BID
PRICE: Ay remaining amaunt of the bid price is to be paid within eight {8} days after the
sale in cash. certified chuck or cashier's check. IMPORYANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TG
PAY BID PRICE FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIODER. DO
NCT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIAE FERIOD. i the successhat bidder fails te pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Shentf may elect 1o either sus the bidder for the balance due without a resele of the
property, of ta resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the
biddar for breach of contract. In the case of default &fl sums paid by the bidder wil be
considerad forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The default-
ing bidder will be respensible for any attomay faes incurred by the: sheriff in connection
wath any action against the bidderin which the bidder is found liable for damages. H pro-
ceeds are payable 1o the Plaintiff, the proceads check will be payable to Plaingff, qdess
the Columbia County Sheriffs Office receives advance waitten notice stherwise, signed
by an authorized representation of the plaintiff,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheritf
COLLMBLA COUNTY, Pennsyivania
Attormey for the Plaintiff
RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC
JENKINTOWN, PA,




Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff
By: Richard M. Squire, Esquire

M. Troy Freedman, Esquire

Sarah K. McCaffery, Esquire

Chandra M. Arkema, Esquire

ID. Nos. 04267 / 85165/ 311728 / 203437
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790
Fax: 215-886-8791 L L
Quicken Loans Inc. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA

PLAINTIFF
V. DOCKET NO. 2019-CV-785
A6t9 - BEp- N
Jessica L. Webster aka Jessica Lynn Webster a/k/a CIVIL ACTION
Jessica Lynn Pursel;
DEFENDANT(S). MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
WRIT OF EXECUTION

{Mortgage Foreclosure)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically describe property below):
2951 STATE ROUTE 42, MILLVILLE, PA 17846
- vee .. (Seeattached legal description)
Amount Due $ 191,989.33
Interest from 10/02/2019to  ~ § |

* plus fees and costs

PROTHONOTAR
Seal of Court .
BY: i WVO
Deputy Prothonotary
Date M \
Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts

My Com. Ex. 1st Monday in 2020
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Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff
By: Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
Sarah K. McCaftery, Esquire
Chandra M. Arkema, Esquire
ID. Nos. 04267 / 85165 / 311728 / 203437
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790
Fax: 215-886-8791

Quicken Loans Inc. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PLAINTIFF
V. DOCKET NO. 2019-CV-785

Jessica L. Webster aka Jessica Lynn Webster a/k/a CIVIL ACTION
Jessica Lynn Pursel;
DEFENDANT(S). MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Quicken Loans Inc., Plaintiff in the above action, being authorized to do so, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 2951
STATE ROUTE 42, MILLVILLE, PA 17846, Parcel No. 17 02B02500000.

1. Name and last known address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Jessica L. Webster

249 Hollow Road
Catawissa, PA 17820

2, Name and last known address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Jessica L. Webster aka Jessica Lynn Webster a/k/a Jessica Lynn Pursel
249 Hoilow Road

Catawissa, PA 17820

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Plaintiff Herein

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Plaintiff Herein

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

None



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Domestic Relations
11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-1702

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
11 West Main Street

Main Street County Annex /
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-1702

Department of Public Welfare
Health & Welfare Building

P. 0. Box 2675 /
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant
2951 STATE ROUTE 42
MILLVILLE, PA 17846

VERIFICATION

I verity that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. Iunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities. falsification to authorities.

Date: October 1, 2019 Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC

By:

___ Richard M. Squire, Esq. (PA LD. # 04267)

___ M. Troy Freedman, Esq. {PATD. # 85165)
Sarah K. McCaffery, Esq. (PALD. # 311728)
Chandra M. Arkema, Esq. (PA LD. # 203437)



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN tracts of land situate in Greenwood Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

Tract No. 1:

BEGINNING at an iron stake along side of the state Road leading through said village at line of land now or
formerly of Clara Robbins; THENCE North along said road 42 feet to an iron stake; THENCE in a Westerly
direction 40 feet, more or less, to an iron stake at the tail of the race leading from the grist mill; THENCE in a
Southwesterly direction 42 feet along said race to an iron post at line now or formerly of said Clara Robbins;
THENCE along said line in an Easterly direction 40 feet, more or less, to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1,120 square feet, be the same, more or less.

Tract No. 2:

BEGINNING at a point in other lands now or formerly of William Fowler and In the Westerly Line of the State
Highway; THENCE by the Westerly line of said State Highway in a Northerly direction 20 feet; THENCE by
other lands now or formerly of William Fowler in a Westerly direction 131 feet, more or less, to a post near the
corner of a barn; THENCE by the same in a Southerly direction 46 feet to a telephone pole; THENCE in an
Easterly direction along lands now or formerly of Clara Eves 72 feet to a comer of other lands now or formerly
of William Fowler; THENCE by line of lands now or formerly of William Fowler in a Northerly direction 42
feet; THENCE by the same in an Easterly direction 40 feet to a point, the place of BEGINNING.

Parcel# 1702802500

Commonly Known As: 2951 State Route 42, Millville, PA 17846

BEING the same premises which Violet E. Dressler by Deed dated on December 29, 2017 and Recorded in the
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds office on December 29, 2017 under Instrument #: 201710279 granted and
conveyed unto Jessica L. Webster.
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RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
www.squirelaw.com
Richard M. Squire * Please reply to:
rgd' TO[{ i&eemnﬂ? A One Jenkintown Station 1415 Route 70 East [X] Jenkintown
arah K. McCaffery " . . [ 1 Cherry Hill

Chandra M. Arkema 115 West Avenue, Suite 104 Suite 600

:ﬁ:so agm_i:eg in :1]13 Jenkintown, PA 19046 Cherry Hill, NJ 08034

so admitled in Tel.: (215) 886-8790 Fax: (215) 886-8791 (609) 246-2418

QOctober 1, 2019

Columbia Sheriff's Office
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
RE: Quicken Loans Inc. v. Jessica L. Webster aka Jessica Lynn Webster a/k/a Jessica Lynn Pursel

Columbia Docket No. 2019-CV-785
Premises: 2051 STATE ROUTE 42. MILLVILLE, PA 17846

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised that this office represents the Plaintiff in the above-referenced matter. Enclosed please
find the appropriate copies of the Writ of Execution/Notice of Sale to be served upon the defendants at the
following:

Please Serve Personally/Adult in Charge Service to:
Jessica L. Webster
249 Hollow Road
Catawissa, PA 17820
PLEASE POST HANDILL TO THE PROPERTY: 2951 STATE ROUTE 42, MILLVILLE, PA 17846
Attached please find a check payable to the Sheriff in the amount of the required Sheriff’s sale deposit.
Thank you in advance for your courtesies.
Very truly yours,

Daniel DellaPenna, Legal Assistant
Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC

Enclosures



RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
www.sgquirelaw.com
Richard M, Squire * Please reply to:
M Ty Eeedman One Jenkintown Station 1415 Route 70 East [X] fenkintown
Chiandra M, Arkema 115 West Avenue, Suite 104 Suite 600 [ ] Cherry Hil
* iisg ;gm:g iiﬂ ;ED Jenkintown, PA 19046 Cherry Hill, NJ 08034
Tel.: (215) 886-8790 Fax: (215) 886-8791 (609) 246-2418

October 1, 2019

Columbia County Prothonotary
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
RE: Quicken Loans Inc. v. Jessica L. Webster aka Jessica Lynn Webster a/k/a Jessica Lynn Pursel

Columbia Docket No. 2019-CV-785
Premises: 2951 STATE ROUTE 42, MILLVILLE, PA 17846

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised that this office represents the Plaintiff in the above-referenced matter.

Enclosed for filing please find the original and appropriate copies of the Praecipe for Writ of Execution,
Writ of Execution, Rule 3129 affidavit, Notices of Sheriff's Sale, legal descriptions, Sheriff's service forms and
all other applicable forms required for issuance of the Writ of Execution and scheduling of sheriff's sale. Kindly

file same and return a time-stamped copy of the page(s) indicated in the enclosed SASE.

Please forward the indicated copies, original Writs of Execution, and check(s) payable to the Sheriff to
the Office of the Sheriff.

Our firm’s check in the amount of $25.00 is enclosed for the applicable filing fee.

Please contact our office should you have any questions or need for further information or
documentation with regard to this matter.

Very truly yvours,
Daniel DellaPenna, Legal Assistant

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LL1.C

Enclosures



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2019CV785

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 29, 2020
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior therato.

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN fracts of land situate in Greenwoed Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

Tract No. | :

BEGINNING at an iron stake along side of the state Road leading through said village at line of land now or formerly of Clara
Robbins; THENCE North along said road 42 feet to an iron stake; THENCE in a Wasterly direction 40 feet, more or less, to an iron
stake at the tail of the race leading from the grist mill, THENCE in a Southwesterly direction 42 feet along said race to an iron post
at line now or farmerly of said Clara Robbins; THENCE along said line in an Easterly direction 40 feet, more or less, to the place of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1,120 square feet, be the same, more or less.

Tract No. 2:

BEGINNING at a point in other lands now or formerly of William Fowler and In the Westerly Line of the State Highway, THENCE by
the Westerly line of said State Highway in a Northerly diraction 20 feet; THENCE by other lands now or formerly of William Fowler
in a Westerly direction 131 feet, more or less, to a post near the corner of a barn; THENCE by the same in a Southerly direction 46
feet to a telephone pole; THENCE in an Easterly direction along lands now or formerly of Clara Eves 72 feet to a corner of other
lands now or formerly of William Fowlar; THENCE by line of lands now or formerly of William Fowler in a Northerly direction 42 feet,
THENCE by the same in an Easterly direction 40 fest to a point, the place of BEGINNING.

Parcel# 1702B02500

Commonly Known As: 2951 State Route 42, Millville, PA 17846

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2951 STATE ROUTE 42, MILLVILLE, PA 17846
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 1702B02500

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of JESSICA WEBSTER in suit of QUICKEN LOANS INC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8}
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMFORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successfui bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found fiable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sherifi's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
JENKINTOWN, PA COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

Cop iy hudle St Telso-oft 0



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff - - ' -
By: Richard M. Squire, Esquire :

M. Troy Freedman, Esquire

Sarah K. McCaffery, Esquire

Chandra M. Arkema, Esquire

ID. Nos. 04267 / 85165 /311728 /203437
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790
Fax:215-886-8791 = ) e
Quicken Loans Inc. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PLAINTIFF
V. DOCKET NO. 2019-CV-785
A0\% T~ Zp -l
Jessica L. Webster aka Jessica Lynn Webster a’k/a CIVIL ACTION

Jessica Lynn Pursel;
DEFENDANT(S). MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{Mortgage Foreclosure)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically describe property below):
2951 STATE ROUTE 42, MILLVILLE, PA 17846
... . __ _ {Seeattached legal description)
Amount Due $ 91,989.33
Interest from 10/02/2019t0 §

+* plus fees and costs

Date \D\'—/l \&D\ O}

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. 1st Monday in 2020
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Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff
By: Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
Sarah K. McCaffery, Esquire
Chandra M. Arkema, Esquire
ID. Nos. 04267 /85165 /311728 / 203437
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790
Fax: 215-886-8791 o )
Quicken Loans Inc. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PLAINTIFF
V. DOCKET NO. 2019-CV-785

Jessica L. Webster aka Jessica Lynn Webster a/k/a CIVIL ACTION

Jessica Lynn Pursel;
DEFENDANT(S). MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, hereby depose and say that [ am one of the
attorneys for Plaintiff in the above matter and that the last known addresses for the Defendant(s) herein
are as follows:

Defendant(s):

Jessica L. Webster
249 Hollow Road
Catawissa, PA 17820

Date: October 1, 2019 Richard M. Squire & Associates, LL.C

Richard M. Squire, Esq. (PALD. # 04267)

M. Troy Freedman, Esq. (PA LD. # 85165)
Sarah K. McCaffery, Esq. (PALD. # 311728)
Q Chandra M, Arkema, Esq. (PALD. # 203437)



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

SSN:

Birth Date:
Last Name:
First Name:
Middle Name:
Status As Of;
Certificate ID:

£9 Status Report

" Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

WEBSTER

JESSICA

L

Oct-01-2019
LJIHQFMJ086XD6Q4

Results as of : Oct-01-2019 02:37:45 PM

SCRA 5.0

On Active Duty On Active Duty Status Date

Active Cuty Start Date Active Duty End Date Status Service Compenant
NA NA Na NA
This response reflects the individuals' active duty status based on the Active Duty Status Date
Left Active Duty Within 367 Days of Active Duty Status Date
Active Duty Start Data Active Duty End Date Status Service Component
MNA NA No NA

This response reflects where the individual left active duty status within 367 days preceding tha Active Duty Status Date

The Member er His/Her Unit Was Motified of a Future Cali-Up 1o Active Duty on Active Duty Status Date

Order Notification Start Date

Order Notificaticn End Date

Status

Service Compenent

NA

NA

No

NA

This response reflects whether the individual or histher unit has received early notification to report for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Heaith, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or hisfher unit receiving notificaticn of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Michael V. Sorrento, Director
Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center

400 Gigling Rd.
Seaside, CA 93955




The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) Is an organization of the Department of Defense (DoD} that maintains the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility
Reporting System {DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and cther eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. ? 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) (formerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service. Service contact
information can be found cn the SCRA website's FAQ page (Q33) via this URL: https://scra.dmdc.osd.milffaq.xhtmi#Q33. If you have evidence the person
was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked
against you. See 50 USC App. ? 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date {2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duly Status Date (3) Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early notification to report for active
duty en the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC ? 1014d) (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a cal! to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC 7 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Researves (TARs), Marine Caorps Active Resarve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrater (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member wha is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for alf the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC 7 101(d)(1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification shouid check to make sure the erders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermare, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
axtend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who couid rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This ceriificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC Attomeys for Plaintiff
By: Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
Sarah K. McCaffery, Esquire
Chandra M. Arkema, Esquire
ID. Nos. 04267 / 85165/ 311728 / 203437
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790
Fax: 215-886-8791 R

Quicken Loans Inc.  INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PLAINTIFF
V. DOCKET NO. 2019-CV-785

Jessica L. Webster aka Jessica Lynn Webster a/l/a CIVIL ACTION

Jessica Lynn Pursel;
DEFENDANT(S). MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned, hereby verifies that (s)he is an attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned matter,
and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

(X) AnFHA Mortgage

{ ) Non-owner occupied

{ ) Vacant

{) Act 9l Procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Date: October 1, 2019 Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC

By:

__ Richard M. Squire, Esq. (PALD. # 04267)

M. Troy Freedman, Esq. (PALD. # 85165)
Sarah K. McCaffery, Esq. (PALD. #311728)

"7 Chandra M. Arkema, Esq. (PA LD. # 203437)



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

SSN:

Birth Date:
Last Name:
First Name:

Middle Name:

Status As Of:

Certificate 1D:

Status Report

P4 Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

WEBSTER
JESSICA

Oct-01-2019
WHPRMRL2Y2VY5R4

Results as of - Oct-01-2015 02:37:45 PM

SCRA 50

On Active Duty On Active Duty Status Date

Active Duty Starnt Date

Active Duty End Date

Status

Service Component

NA

NA

Na

NA

This response reflects the individuals' active duly status based on the Active Cuty Status Cate

Left Active Duty Within 367 Days of Active Cuty Status Date

Active Outy Start Date

Active Duty End Date

Status

Service Companent

NA,

NA

No

NA

This responsé reflects whese the indivigual left active duty status within 367 days preceding tha Active Duty Status Date

The Member or His/Her Unit Was Notified of a Future Cali-Up to Active Duty on Active Duty Status Date

Order Natification Start Date

Order Notification End Date

Status

Service Component

NA

NA

No

NA

This response reflects whather the individual or his/er unit has received early nolification to repert for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the Individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Pubiic Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Michael V. Serrento, Director
Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center

400 Gigling Rd.
Seaside, CA 93955




The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense (DoD) that maintains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibifity systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. 7 501 et seq, as amended) {SCRA) (formerly known as
the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty" responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any farmily
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entifisd to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service. Service contact
information can be found on the SCRA website's FAQ page (Q33) via this URL: hitps://scra.dmde.osd milffaq.xhtmi#Q33. If you have evidence the person
was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verffication, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked
against you. See 50 USC App. ? 521(c).

This response reflects the following information; (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2} Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or his/her unit received early nofification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC ? 101(d) (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. Inthe case of a member of the National Guard, this inciudes service under a call to active service
authorized by the Presidert or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC 7 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobitization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserva (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the Nationa! Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration {NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for ail the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC 7 101{d}1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
centification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is impertant because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the iast dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a fast narme, SSN/date of birth, and active duly status date provided by the requester. Providing
arroneous information will cause an erronecus certificate to be provided.



CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the Public Access Policy of the
Unified Judicial System of Pennsylvania: Case Records of the Appellate and Trial Courts that require

filing confidential information -and documents differently than non-confidential information and

documents.

Submitted by: Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC

Signature

___Richard M. Squire, Esq. (PA L.D. # 04267)

_ M. Troy Freedman, Esq. (PA 1.D. # 85165)
Sarah K. McCaffery, Esq. (PALD. #311728)

—/ Chandra M. Arkema, Esq. (PA LD. # 203437)



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff
By: Richard M. Squire, Esquire

M. Troy Freedman, Esquire

Sarah K. McCaffery, Esquire

Chandra M. Arkema, Esquire

ID. Nos. 04267 / 85165 /311728 / 203437
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790
Fax: 215-886-8791 [
Quicken Loans Inc. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PLAINTIFF
V. DOCKET NO. 2019-CV-785

Jessica L. Webster Jessica Lynn Webster a/k/a CIVIL ACTION

Jessica Lynn Pursel;
DEFENDANT(S). MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WAIVER OF WATCHMEN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession. After notifying such person of such levy or attachment,
without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or
removal of any such property before sheriff’s sale thereof: And the sheriff is hereby released from all liability to
protect the property described in the above execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

Date: October 1, 2019 Richard M. Squire & Associates, LL.C

By:
___Richard M. Squire, Esq. (PA LD. # 04267)
M. Troy Freedman, Esq. (PALD. # §5165)
Sarah K. McCaffery, Esq. (PALD. # 311728)
J_z Chandra M. Arkema, Esq. (PALD. # 203437)




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN tracts of land situate in Greenwood Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

Tract No. 1;

BEGINNING at an iron stake along side of the state Road leading through said village at line of land now or
formerly of Clara Robbins; THENCE North along said road 42 feet to an iron stake; THENCE in a Westerly
direction 40 feet, more or less, to an iron stake at the tail of the race leading from the grist mill; THENCE in a
Southwesterly direction 42 feet along said race to an iron post at line now or formerly of said Clara Robbins;
THENCE along said line in an Easterly direction 40 feet, more or less, to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1,120 square feet, be the same, more or less.

Tract No. 2:

BEGINNING at a point in other lands now or formerly of William Fowler and In the Westerly Line of the State
Highway; THENCE by the Westerly line of said State Highway in a Northerly direction 20 feet; THENCE by
other lands now or formerly of William Fowler in a Westerly direction 131 feet, more or less, to a post near the
corner of a barn; THENCE by the same in a Southerly direction 46 feet to a telephone pole; THENCE in an
Easterly direction along lands now or formerly of Clara Eves 72 feet to a comer of other lands now or formerly
of William Fowler; THENCE by line of lands now or formerly of William Fowler in a Northerly direction 42
feet; THENCE by the same in an Easterly direction 40 feet to a point, the place of BEGINNING.

Parcel# 1702802500

Commonly Known As: 2951 State Route 42, Millville, PA 17846

BEING the same premises which Violet E. Dressler by Deed dated on December 29, 2017 and Recorded in the
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds office on December 29, 2017 under Instrument #: 201710279 granted and
conveyed unto Jessica L. Webster.
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